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News & Updates: September 4, 2012
OVRDC's Full Commission Banquet

You are cordiality invited to attend the Ohio Valley Regional Development Commission

Annual Full Commission Appreciation Banquet

Thursday, September 27, 2012
to be held in
Vinton County
at the
Vinton County High School Cafetorium
Vinton County High School
63910 US Highway 50
McArthur, Ohio 45651

Click here for Registration Form and Directions

OVRDC's New Contact Information

OVRDC has moved to their temporary location. We currently only have one phone line available. If you call
and get a busy signal, it may be better to call the staff members direct phone line.

OVRDC's Mailing Address:
PO Box 149, Waverly, OH 45690

OVRDC Phone: 740.947.2853 or 1.800.223.7491
OVRDC Fax: 740.947.3468

OVRDC Staff E-mails and Direct Phone Lines

(e-mails have remained the same)

John Hemmings, Executive Director
E-mail address — jhemmings@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7136

Michele Throckmorton, Development Director
E-mail address — mthrockmorton@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7127

Juanita Bragg, Finance Director
E-mail address — jbragg@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7134

Sharon Clark, Administrative Assistant

E-mail address — sclark@ovrdc.org
Phone: 740.443.7135

Jason Gillow, Research/Planning Specialist
E-mail address — jgillow@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7131

Shannon Nichols, Program Secretary
E-mail address — snichols@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7123

Kim Reynolds, Community Development Coordinator
E-mail address — kreynolds@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7132

Jessica Purdon, Economic Development Specialist
E-mail address — jpurdon@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7133

Melody Thompson, Bookkeeper/Secretary

E-mail address — mthompson@ovrdc.org

Phone: 740.443.7122
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